EXTENSION NOTICE

As per decision of Selection Board, last date of submission of the application in the prescribed format, along with relevant documents, for the post of Head Assistant in the establishment of the undersigned as per advertisement issued vide Memo No. CJM/BAR/2024/801-05, dated 16-3-2024 is hereby extended upto **24-04-2024**.

Sd/-Chief Judicial Magistrate, Barpeta.

Date: 02-4-2024

Memo No. CJM/BAR/2024/ 942-46

Copy to forwarded for favour of information to :-

- 1. The Hon'ble District & Sessions Judge, Barpeta.
- 2. The Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrates,Baksa/Bajali/Bongaigaon/Biswanath/Cachar/Charaideo/Chirang/Darrang/Dhemaji/Dibrugarh/DimaHasao/Dhubri/Goalpara/Golaghat/Hailakandi/Hojai/Jorhat/Kamrup(M)/Kamrup(R)/Karimganj/Karbianglong/Kokrajhar/Lakhimpur/Morigaon/Majuli/Nagaon/Nalbari/Sivsagar/Sonitpur/South-Salmara,Mankachar/Tinsukia/Udalguri with a request to circulate amongst the eligible employees.
- 3. The System Officer, Barpeta District Judiciary, to upload the extension notice in the official website and also directed to send the extension notice to all the Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrates of Assam through E-mail at the earliest.
- 4. Notice Board
- 5. Office file

Sd/

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Barpeta